

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF [REDACTED]

[REDACTED] CITY COURT CRIMINAL PART

CITY OF [REDACTED]

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-vs.-

( INFORMATION )

( MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT )

( FELONY COMPLAINT )

(THREE COUNTS)

Defendant(s)

INC.# 95-12345678

By this [Information] [Complaint] Police Officer [REDACTED]

the Complainant, [Stationed] [Residing] at [REDACTED] Police Dept./Directed Patrol Unit

accuses [REDACTED]

the Defendant(s), of committing:

OVERDRIVING, TORTURING AND INJURING ANIMALS: FAILURE TO PROVIDE PROPER SUSTENANCE in violation of Section 353 of the Agriculture and Markets Law of the State of New York, a MISDEMEANOR in that the defendant(s), on or about / between:

TIME: 8:00 PM

DATE: 07/22/95

LOCATION: IFO [REDACTED]

in the City of [REDACTED], County of [REDACTED], State of New York, A person who overdrives, tortures or cruelly beats or unjustifiably injures, maims, mutilates, or kills any animal, whether wild or tame, and whether belonging to himself or another, or deprives any animal of necessary sustenance, food or drink, or neglects or refuses to furnish it such sustenance or drink, or causes, procures or permits any animal to be overdriven, overloaded, tortured, cruelly beaten, or unjustifiably injured, maimed, mutilated or killed, or to be deprived of necessary food or drink, or who wilfully sets on foot, instigates, engages in, or in any way furthers any act or cruelty to any animal, or any act tending to produce such cruelty, is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by imprisonment for not more than one year, or by a fine of not more than one thousand dollars, or by both.

TO WIT: At the aforesaid time, date, and place the defendant(s) did have in his possession and under his control, within a 1985 Chevrolet Citation (NY Reg#: [REDACTED]), three (3) holstein calves which were contained in the trunk of said vehicle with the hatch shut limiting their air supply. Said animals were transported in such manner for a distance of over 35 miles and for a time period of over 12 hours. At the time of discovery, said animals were panting and acting in a dazed and confused manner.

THE SOURCES OF THE DEPONENT'S INFORMATION AND THE GROUNDS FOR HIS BELIEF ARE ORAL STATEMENTS MADE TO DEPONENT BY THE DEFENDANT THAT HE COMMITTED THE FOREGOING ACTS AT THE TIME, PLACE AND IN THE MANNER ABOVE SET FORTH; AND/OR FROM INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM WITNESSES WHOSE DEPOSITIONS ARE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

AFFIRMED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY  
this 22 day of July, 1995

Complainant

OR

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME  
this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_, 19\_\_

FALSE STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT TO SECTION 210.45 OF THE PENAL LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

Commissioner of Deeds